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The SSS was conducted in offline mode in the year 2022-23 for Semester 6 — the outgoing
batch. It was done on 27" May 2023 and number of respondents were 443. After collection of
feedback forms they were distributed among teachers for the tally of data. A tally sheet was
prepared and handed over to the teachers. The teachers after completion of work submitted the
tally sheet in excel format to the coordinator of IQAC. It was finally compiled and the report
was generated.

In this feedback there is scale of 1/ 2/ 3/ 4, where 4 = excellent, 3 =good, 2 = satisfactory and
1 = not satisfactory. Certain questions were incorporated in the feedback form that required
qualitative response. These responses are also recorded.

Gender

® Female = Male

1. How frequently do you attend your classes

2

25

® Above 80% ®61-80% = 41-60% 20-40% = Below 20%




2. Are your teachers available when you approach them
during college working hours

T

= Yes = No

3. Do you find your classroom teaching interesting and easy
to understan

= Yes ® No

4. Do your teachers provide you with additional study material/notes and
other learning inputs for clarity and understanding of the subject

5

= Yes ® No




5a. Have you ever approached any of your teachers for
Career Guidance and Assistance

m Yes ® No

5b. If YES, what type of response did you get?

28151

|

® Positive  ® Good Suggestion = Career Guidance Helpful = No response

6.1 Extent of syllabi covered in the class

66

/

162

E0ml m2 =u3 m4




6.2 Was the department helpful in preparation of your
project/tut orial work

12 5o

/N

EQ0m]l m2 =3 m4

6.3 Are your teachers approachable in solving your
problems both within and outside the classroom

10 24

/Y

E0 =]l m2 =3 m4

6.4 How satisfied are you with your Teaching Faculty

8

/

0 m] m2 =3 =4




6.5 How punctual are your teachers

89

/

E0m]l m2 3 m4

6.6 How far the College gymnasium and the instructor
were helpful in guiding you to develop your health?

4
/-

EQm]l m2 m3 m4

6.7 Have the programme s organized by the NCC and
NSS of the College benefitted you?

11 44

/

m0m]l m2 n3 m4




6.8 How satisfied are you with Publication Committee &
Cultural Committee

E0m]l m2 mn3 m4

6.9 How beneficial is Career and Placement cell

E0m]l m2 3 m4

6.10 Overall learning environment

Q0 m] m2 =3 m4g




7. Apart from the syllabus, which programmes do you
consider will help you to pursue your career after college

m Competitive Exam  m Computer literacy = Language = Soft skills

8. The College organizes Annual Sports and Other Sports events. In
which of the following have you participated at the College Level

\/

m Athletics = Cricket = Football = None = Others




C1. Collection of books, journals and reading material of
the college Library

|
g

E0m]l m2 3 m4

C2. Support and assistance of the Library Staff

<«
/

w

m0Om]l m2 n3 m4

C6. Amenities Assistance provided by college Physical Education
and Sports department

E0m]l m2 n3 m4




C7. Support and assistance of the college Office Staff

4>
v

0 m] m2 mn3 m4

C8. Fulfilling the duties and responsibili ties of Internal Complaint
Committee of the college

m0Om]l m2 n3 m4

C9. Fulfilling the duties and responsibilities of Students'

Grievance Cell of the college

m0m]l m2 m3 m4




C10. Fulfilling the duties and responsibili ties of Anti-

Ra

Ragging Cell of the college

0 m] m2 mn3 m4

C11.i. Canteen Facilities: Food quality

0 m] m2 n3 m4

C11.ii. Canteen Facilities: Ambience

®
o

Q0 m] m2 =3 =4




C11.iii. Canteer Facilities: Support staff

0 m] m2 mn3 m4

C12 Wi-Fi and Internet facility

Q0 m] m2 =3 =4

C13. Whether the College Website is informative and up-to- date

0 m] m2 mn3 m4




C14. Classroom Infrastructure/facilities

‘A

E0m]l m2 3 m4

C15. Drinking water facility

%
’

0 m] m2 mn3 m4

C16. Washroom Cleanliness and maintenance

@

0 m] m2 mn3 m4




C17. Greenery in the college campus

%

50 m]l m2 =3 m4

C18. Cleanliness and maintenance of the college premises

S

EQ0m] m?2 m3 =4

C19. How far are you satisfied with your college office assistance

0 m] m2 mn3 m4




C20. How far is the College Administration active in solving
Student related problems

b

E0m]l m2 m3 m4

C21. The College Administration arranges Guardians' Meet every year.

Do you think it is beneficial to yourself

E0m] m2 =3 m4

C22. How beneficial were the Scholarships and Fee Waiver Schemes
offered by the College

7/
L 4

Q0 m] m2 n3 m4




16

D. SWOT

® Faculty (strength) = Weakness (classroom) = Weakness (washroom) Weakness (library)

An analysis of the report reveals the following —

e Students are satisfied with faculty.

There is dissatisfaction with infrastructure.

Number of classrooms still not sufficient to manage all classes.
Administration needs to improve in student interaction.
Greenery of campus needs to develop.
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